

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.3892 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	16.02.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM,J</u> Mr. Karan Talwar, learned counsel representing Ms. NVS Janaki, learned counsel, appears for the petitioner. Mr. Dominic Fernandes, learned Senior Standing Counsel for Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs (CBIC), appears for respondent No.2 At the request of learned Senior Standing Counsel for CBIC for an adjournment and with the consent of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list this case on 23.02.2026. HCJ (AKrS,J) GMM,J KL	